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Abridged life tables - biometric functions, region level

PeriodPeriod 20152015

IndicatorIndicator Mortality ratesMortality rates
1000nmx [number]1000nmx [number]

Probability of deathProbability of death
1000nqx [number]1000nqx [number]

Number of personsNumber of persons
alive lx [number]alive lx [number]

Mean number of personsMean number of persons
alive nLx [number]alive nLx [number]

Sum of mean numbers ofSum of mean numbers of
persons alive Tx [number]persons alive Tx [number]

Life expectancyLife expectancy
e0x [number]e0x [number]

GenderGender MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales

Teritory -Teritory -
NSTJNSTJ

AgeAge
groupsgroups

REPUBLICREPUBLIC
OF SERBIAOF SERBIA

00 5.320 5.200 5.320 5.210 100000 100000 99601 99609 7262482 7767381 72.6200 77.6700

1-41-4 0.250 0.180 1.030 0.710 99468 99479 397656 397765 7162881 7667772 72.0100 77.0700

5-95-9 0.140 0.110 0.720 0.580 99365 99407 496647 496892 6765225 7270007 68.0800 73.1300

10-1410-14 0.200 0.070 1.030 0.370 99294 99350 496211 496655 6268578 6773115 63.1300 68.1700

15-1915-19 0.390 0.160 1.950 0.820 99191 99312 495471 496357 5772367 6276460 58.1900 63.1900

20-2420-24 0.650 0.200 3.240 1.010 98997 99231 494183 495902 5276896 5780103 53.3000 58.2400

25-2925-29 0.770 0.330 3.850 1.690 98676 99130 492428 495233 4782713 5284201 48.4600 53.3000

30-3430-34 1.090 0.570 5.440 2.860 98296 98963 490139 494105 4290285 4788968 43.6400 48.3900

35-3935-39 1.730 0.900 8.620 4.510 97760 98679 486692 492282 3800146 4294863 38.8700 43.5200

40-4440-44 2.480 1.340 12.330 6.670 96917 98233 481593 489527 3313454 3802581 34.1800 38.7000

45-4945-49 4.570 2.550 22.610 12.690 95721 97577 473193 484789 2831861 3313054 29.5800 33.9500

50-5450-54 8.290 4.090 40.680 20.280 93556 96338 458266 476806 2358668 2828265 25.2100 29.3500

55-5955-59 13.760 6.520 66.690 32.120 89750 94384 433785 464340 1900402 2351460 21.1700 24.9100

60-6460-64 21.470 10.280 102.200 50.220 83764 91352 397417 445290 1466617 1887119 17.5000 20.6500

65-6965-69 30.400 15.770 141.830 76.040 75203 86764 349349 417325 1069200 1441829 14.2100 16.6100

70-7470-74 46.270 29.220 208.270 136.700 64537 80166 289081 373431 719851 1024504 11.1500 12.7700

75-7975-79 73.530 53.390 311.380 236.470 51096 69207 215702 305119 430771 651073 8.4300 9.4000

80-8480-84 122.700 106.890 466.650 420.680 35185 52841 134877 208632 215069 345954 6.1100 6.5400

85 and more85 and more 210.650 201.490 666.340 649.380 18766 30612 80192 137321 80192 137321 4.2700 4.4800

 
 
Last updated on: 5/18/2018 
Source: SORS 
Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija  
 
Available �ags:

bb Time series break cc Con�dential data dd De�nition di�ers
ee Estimated value ff Forecast value ii Imputed value (CCSA de�nition)

ll Missing value - data exist but were not collected -- Missing value - data cannot exist nn Not signi�cant

…… Not available pp Provisional value rr Revised value

** Corrected value
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